

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 771 OF 2006

BHAWANI SHANKER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that additional documents are already f
iled

on 25.2.2008. Office has to verify the facts and to place the documents in file at the
earliest.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

HAH)

strar

(S.G.S

Regi