

> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 771 OF 2006

BHAWANI SHANKARAPPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

After hearing counsel for the appellant, complainant-respondent and the senior counsel appearing for the State of NCT of Delhi and on going through the materials on record, we are satisfied that no case is made out for quashing of the complaint and the High Court was justified in dismissing the petition filed by the appellant under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

We see no merit in the Criminal Appeal. It is dismissed.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 12, 2011.
ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 771 OF 2006

BHAWANI SHANKER Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ankur Guglani, Adv.
for Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kalia, Adv.
for Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. B. Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. S. Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)